La version physique du dossier d’appel d'offres peut être obtenue à la Structure Interne de Passation des Marchés Publics

de ia Communauté Urbaine De Ngaoundëré dès publication du présent avis, contre versement d’une somme non remboursable
des frais d’achat du DAO de quatre-vingt-cinq mille (85 000) Francs CFA, payable au /à la Cabinet du MaËre de la Ville de
NGAOUNDERE et/ou la Direction Technique

Il est également possible d’obtenir la version électronique du dossier par téléchargement gratuit aux adresses sus

indiquées pour la version électronique.

[...]

on the ARMP website (www.armp.cm) or on any other electronic communication

by the Project Owner.

Py

hually
tp://www.publiccontracts.cm

of tender file

’The hard copy of the file may be obtained from Mayor’s Secretariat Of The City Of Ngaoundérë as soon as this notice is
against payment of a non-refundable sum of 85 000 (eighty five thousand) CFA Francs, payable at Secretariat of the

Cabinet of Naaoundëré and/or Technical Services.

It is equally possible to obtain the electronic version of the Tender File by downïoading it free of charge through the addresses
above. However, online submission is subject to the payment of Tender File purchase fees.